

BID TABULATION - READY MIX CONCRETE 2016

BID TABULATION IFB - READY MIX CONCRETE 2016 BID OPENING DATE 12-15-15	ARNOLD READY MIX CORP	BRECKENRIDGE MATERIAL CO.	AAA ZOELLNER MATERIALS
	PO BOX 69 IMPERIAL MO 63052	2833 BRECKENRIDGE INDUSTRIAL CT ST LOUIS MO 63144	5555 OLD HWY 21 IMPERIAL MO 63052
CLASS OF CONCRETE: W/ CRUSHED STONE (GRADUATION D OR E)			
B (3,000 psi) \$/C.Y.:	\$87.00	\$83.00	\$83.50
B-1 (4,000 psi) \$/ C.Y.:	\$92.00	\$87.50	\$87.50
B-2 (4,000 psi) \$/ C.Y.:	\$94.00	\$90.00	\$89.50
PAVEMENT \$/ C.Y.:	\$88.50	\$84.50	\$85.00
CLASS OF CONCRETE: W/ MEREMAC RIVER SAND & GRAVEL (GRADUATION D OR E)			
B (3,000 psi) \$/C.Y.:	\$87.00	\$86.00	\$86.00
B-1 (4,000 psi) \$/ C.Y.:	\$92.00	\$90.50	\$90.00
B-2 (4,000 psi) \$/ C.Y.:	\$94.00	\$93.00	\$92.00
PAVEMENT \$/ C.Y.:	\$88.50	\$87.50	\$87.50
CONCRETE: W/ CRUSHED STONE (GRADUATION D OR E)			
8 SACK \$/ C.Y.:	\$99.00	\$96.50	\$95.50
6 SACK \$/ C.Y.:	\$91.00	\$84.50	\$87.50
4 SACK \$/ C.Y.:	\$81.00	\$82.00	\$77.50
3 SACK (GROUT) \$/ C.Y.:	\$80.00	\$77.00	\$72.50
CONCRETE: W/ MEREMAC RIVER SAND & GRAVEL (GRADUATION D OR E)			
8 SACK \$/ C.Y.:	\$99.00	\$99.50	\$98.00
6 SACK \$/ C.Y.:	\$91.00	\$87.50	\$90.00
4 SACK \$/ C.Y.:	\$81.00	\$85.00	\$80.00
3 SACK (GROUT) \$/ C.Y.:	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$75.00
PERMEABLE BACKFILL \$/ C.Y.:	\$80.00	\$78.60	VARIES
ADDITIONAL CHARGE IF ANY FOR:			
SHORT LOAD CHARGE LESS THAN 4 CU. YARDS IS:	MIN. LOAD 2 YDS BILLING 2 - 2.75 = \$100.00 3 - 3.75 = \$75.00 4 - 4.75 = \$50.00 5 - 5.75 = \$25.00	\$100.00	(5 CU. YDS) \$35.00/ YD. UP TO MIN.
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR MILEAGE:	0	N/A	N/A
WINTER SERVICE (\$ PER YARD):	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.25
1% CALCIUM (\$ PER YARD):	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.20
2% CALCIUM (\$ PER YARD):	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.40
1 EXTRA SACK OF CEMENT (\$ PER YARD):	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$7.00
5.5% AIR ENTRAINMENT (\$ PER YARD):	\$0.00	INCLUDED IN PRICING	\$0.00
CONCRETE TEST CYLINDERS (\$ EACH):	\$2.00	\$2.35 W/ LID	\$2.00
CONCRETE TEST CYLINDERS (\$ PER CASE):	\$48.00	\$85.00	\$48.00
IF EMERGENCY, MAY WE CONTACT YOU AFTER REGULAR	YES	YES	YES
DATE YOUR BID PRICE EXPIRES:	3/31/2017	3/31/2017	AT LEAST 12/31/2016
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS			
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	Y	Y	N

BID TABULATION IFB - READY MIX CONCRETE 2016 BID OPENING DATE 12-15-15	ARNOLD READY MIX CORP	BRECKENRIDGE MATERIAL CO.	AAA ZOELLNER MATERIALS
	PO BOX 69 IMPERIAL MO 63052	2833 BRECKENRIDGE INDUSTRIAL CT ST LOUIS MO 63144	5555 OLD HWY 21 IMPERIAL MO 63052
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	N	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	N	Y	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: READY MIX CONCRETE 2016

Date Issued: 11-13-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

KURT WENGERT
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5427
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (BID NAME)	

**Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

ARNOLD READY MIX CORP	CHUCK SMREKER
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
PO BOX 69	
Address	Signature
IMPERIAL, MO 63052	PRESIDENT
City/State/Zip Code	Title
636.464.1888	12/9/15 43-0828485
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
chuck@arnoldreadymix.com	636.464.2687
E-mail	Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS and BID

Ready mix concrete shall meet the specifications of Sections 501, 703 and Division 1000 of the October 2015 Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction. Fine and coarse aggregates shall be from a source approved with the Missouri Department of Transportation and shall comply with Division 1000 of the October 2015 edition of the Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction.

Material will be ordered as needed. Price will include all costs for shipping, handling, and delivery to locations specified by the County.

If emergency, can we call you after regular hours? YES NO

If yes, name party to call:
 CHUCK SMREKER

Telephone number:
 314.267.5828

<u>CLASS OF CONCRETE</u>	<u>W/ CRUSHED STONE (GRADATION D OR E)</u>	<u>W/ MERAMEC RIVER SAND & GRAVEL (GRAD. D OR E)</u>
B (3,000 psi)	\$/C.Y. <u>87.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>87.00</u>
B-1 (4,000 psi)	\$/C.Y. <u>92.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>92.00</u>
B-2 (4,000 psi)	\$/C.Y. <u>94.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>94.00</u>
PAVEMENT	\$/C.Y. <u>88.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>88.50</u>

The following concrete shall be a standard Plant Design Mix with material not necessarily conforming to State Specifications.

<u>CONCRETE</u>	<u>W/CRUSHED STONE (GRADATION D OR E)</u>	<u>W/MERAMEC RIVER SAND & GRAVEL (GRAD. D OR E)</u>
8 SACK	\$/C.Y. <u>99.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>99.00</u>
6 SACK	\$/C.Y. <u>91.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>91.00</u>
4 SACK	\$/C.Y. <u>81.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>81.00</u>
3 SACK (GROUT)	\$/C.Y. <u>80.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>80.00</u>

Permeable Backfill \$/C.Y. 80.00

Additional charge if any for:

- Min. Load 2 yards billing
1. Short load charge for less than 4 cu. yards is $\$2-2.75=\100.00 $5-5.75=\$25.00$
 $3-3.75=\$75.00$
 $4-4.75=\$50.00$
2. Additional charge for mileage: \$ 0 over 0 miles
3. Winter service \$ 5.00 per yard.
4. 1 % calcium \$ 2.00 per yard.
5. 2 % calcium \$ 4.00 per yard.
6. 1 extra sack of cement \$ 6.00 per yard.
7. 5.5% Air Entrainment \$ 0 per yard.
8. Concrete Test Cylinders \$ 2.00 ea.
\$ 48.00 per case

If you cannot hold your price for one full year, you will guarantee this price to remain in effect until:

3/31/17

(DATE YOUR BID PRICES EXPIRES)

By checking this box, you are willing to provide monthly price adjustments to the county, no later than the final Thursday of the month before the adjustment takes effect.



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: READY MIX CONCRETE 2016

Date Issued: 11-13-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification

Contact:

KURT WENGERT
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5427
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

Contract

Contact:

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:

**UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

Breckenridge Material Co x Ed Ploeger
 Company Name Authorized Agent (Print)

2833 Breckenridge Ind Ct. Edward Ploeger
 Address Signature

St. Louis, MO 63144 Vice President
 City/State/Zip Code Title

314-962-1234 12/11/15 470913042
 Telephone # Date Tax ID #

mwilkinson@breckenrdgematerial.com 314-961-2362
 E-mail Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS and BID

Ready mix concrete shall meet the specifications of Sections 501, 703 and Division 1000 of the October 2015 Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction. Fine and coarse aggregates shall be from a source approved with the Missouri Department of Transportation and shall comply with Division 1000 of the October 2015 edition of the Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction.

Material will be ordered as needed. Price will include all costs for shipping, handling, and delivery to locations specified by the County.

If emergency, can we call you after regular hours? YES X NO

If yes, name party to call: Todd Strother

Telephone number: 314-265-2717

<u>CLASS OF CONCRETE</u>	<u>W/ CRUSHED STONE (GRADATION D OR E)</u>	<u>W/ MERAMEC RIVER SAND & GRAVEL (GRAD. D OR E)</u>
B (3,000 psi)	\$/C.Y. <u>83.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>86.00</u>
B-1 (4,000 psi)	\$/C.Y. <u>87.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>90.50</u>
B-2 (4,000 psi)	\$/C.Y. <u>90.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>93.00</u>
PAVEMENT	\$/C.Y. <u>84.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>87.50</u>

The following concrete shall be a standard Plant Design Mix with material not necessarily conforming to State Specifications.

<u>CONCRETE</u>	<u>W/CRUSHED STONE (GRADATION D OR E)</u>	<u>W/MERAMEC RIVER SAND & GRAVEL (GRAD. D OR E)</u>
8 SACK	\$/C.Y. <u>96.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>99.50</u>
6 SACK	\$/C.Y. <u>84.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>87.50</u>
4 SACK	\$/C.Y. <u>82.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>85.00</u>
3 SACK (GROUT)	\$/C.Y. <u>77.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>80.00</u>

Permeable Backfill \$/C.Y. 78.60

Additional charge if any for:

- 1. Short load charge for less than 4 cu. yards is \$ 100.00 .
- 2. Additional charge for mileage: \$ N/A over _____ miles
- 3. Winter service \$ 5.00 per yard.
- 4. 1 % calcium \$ 2.00 per yard.
- 5. 2 % calcium \$ 4.00 per yard.
- 6. 1 extra sack of cement \$ 6.00 per yard.
- 7. 5.5% Air Entrainment \$ included in pricing per yard.
- 8. Concrete Test Cylinders \$ 2.35 ea. w/11id
\$ 85.00 per case

If you cannot hold your price for one full year, you will guarantee this price to remain in effect until:

3-31-17

(DATE YOUR BID PRICES EXPIRES)

By checking this box, you are willing to provide monthly price adjustments to the county, no later than the final Thursday of the month before the adjustment takes effect.



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Invitation for Bid: READY MIX CONCRETE 2016

Date Issued: 11-13-15

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

KURT WENGERT
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5427
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (BID NAME)	

**Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

AAA ZOELLNER MATERIALS	PATRICK ZOELLNER
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
5555 OLD HWY 21	<i>Patrick Zoellner</i>
Address	Signature
INFERNA MO 63052	VICE PRESIDENT
City/State/Zip Code	Title
636-942-4400	12/14/15
Telephone #	Date
	431656945
	Tax ID #
PATRICK@AAAZOELLNER.COM	636-942-9891
E-mail	Fax #

SPECIFICATIONS and BID

Ready mix concrete shall meet the specifications of Sections 501, 703 and Division 1000 of the October 2015 Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction. Fine and coarse aggregates shall be from a source approved with the Missouri Department of Transportation and shall comply with Division 1000 of the October 2015 edition of the Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway Construction.

Material will be ordered as needed. Price will include all costs for shipping, handling, and delivery to locations specified by the County.

If emergency, can we call you after regular hours? YES NO

If yes, name party to call:

PATRICK ZOELLNER

Telephone number:

314 - 220 - 8675

<u>CLASS OF CONCRETE</u>	<u>W/ CRUSHED STONE (GRADATION D OR E)</u>	<u>W/ MERAMEC RIVER SAND & GRAVEL (GRAD. D OR E)</u>
B (3,000 psi)	\$/C.Y. <u>83.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>86.00</u>
B-1 (4,000 psi)	\$/C.Y. <u>87.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>90.00</u>
B-2 (4,000 psi)	\$/C.Y. <u>89.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>92.00</u>
PAVEMENT	\$/C.Y. <u>85.00</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>87.50</u>

The following concrete shall be a standard Plant Design Mix with material not necessarily conforming to State Specifications.

<u>CONCRETE</u>	<u>W/CRUSHED STONE (GRADATION D OR E)</u>	<u>W/MERAMEC RIVER SAND & GRAVEL (GRAD. D OR E)</u>
8 SACK	\$/C.Y. <u>95.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>98.00</u>
6 SACK	\$/C.Y. <u>87.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>90.00</u>
4 SACK	\$/C.Y. <u>77.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>80.00</u>
3 SACK (GROUT)	\$/C.Y. <u>72.50</u>	\$/C.Y. <u>75.00</u>

Permeable Backfill \$/C.Y. VARIES

Additional charge if any for:

1. Short load charge for less than ⁵/₄ cu. yards is \$ 35.00/40 UP TO MIN.
2. Additional charge for mileage: \$ N/A over _____ miles
3. Winter service \$ 5.25 per yard.
4. 1 % calcium \$ 2.20 per yard.
5. 2 % calcium \$ 4.40 per yard.
6. 1 extra sack of cement \$ 7.00 per yard.
7. 5.5% Air Entrainment \$ 10.00 per yard.
8. Concrete Test Cylinders \$ 2.00 ea.
\$ 48.00 per case

If you cannot hold your price for one full year, you will guarantee this price to remain in effect until:

AT LEAST 12/31/16
(DATE YOUR BID PRICES EXPIRES)

By checking this box, you are willing to provide monthly price adjustments to the county, no later than the final Thursday of the month before the adjustment takes effect.

